

Regina Bohlen VICE-MAYOR

Rodney D. Lucas INTERIM CITY MANAGER

Tijauna Warner CITY CLERK



"Building a City and Community of Choice"

207 Begonia Dr. Pahokee, FL 33476 Phone: (561) 924-5534 Fax: (561) 924-8140

www.cityofpahokee.com

COMMISSIONERS:

Clara "Tasha" Murvin

Juan Gonzalez

Sara Perez

Burnadette Norris-Weeks CITY ATTORNEY

CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE

WORKSHOP

Tuesday, July 13, 2021 6:00 p.m.

Meeting Streamed By YouTube - LIMITED CAPACITY

- A. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- B. ROLL CALL
- C. TOPIC:
- D. DISCUSSION, COMMENTS, CONCERNS
- E. ADJOURN



Keith W. Babb. Jr. **MAYOR**

Regina Bohlen **VICE-MAYOR**

Rodney D. Lucas INTERIM CITY MANAGER

> **Tiiauna Warner CITY CLERK**

"Building a City and Community of Choice"

207 Begonia Dr. Pahokee, FL 33476 Phone: (561) 924-5534 Fax: (561) 924-8140

www.cityofpahokee.com

COMMISSIONERS:

Clara "Tasha" Murvin

Juan Gonzalez

Sara Perez

Burnadette Norris-Weeks CITY ATTORNEY

CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE **REGULAR COMMISSION AGENDA** Tuesday, July 13, 2021 6:30 p.m. Meeting Streamed By YouTube - LIMITED CAPACITY

- A. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- B. ROLL CALL
- C. ADDITIONS, DELETIONS, AND APPROVAL OF AGENDA ITEMS:
- D. CITIZEN COMMENTS/PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS – ALL ITEMS ON AGENDA (3) MINUTES)
- APPROVAL OF MINUTES E.
 - 1. Swear In Interim City Manager
 - 2. Swear In City Clerk
- F. CONSENT AGENDA:
- G. ORDINANCE(S)
 - 1. ORDINANCE 2021 04 (first reading) AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, REPEALING ARTICLE II, SECTION 2-26 ENTITLED RULES OF PROCEDURE; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
- H. RESOLUTION(S)
 - RESOLUTION 2021 15 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE SIXTEENTH ADDENDUM TO THE LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PAHOKEE AND RIC L. BRADSHAW, SHERIFF OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA.
- I. PUBLIC HEARINGS
- J. PROCLAMATION(S)
- K. PRESENTATION(S)
 - 1. Legislative Tom DeRita
- L. REPORT OF THE MAYOR
- M. REPORT OF THE CITY MANAGER
 - 1. City Manager Recruitment
- N. REPORT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
- O. OLD BUSINESS:
 - 1. Former City Manager Litigation
- P. **NEW BUSINESS**
 - 1. American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) 2021
 - 2. Cancel Tuesday, September 14, 2021 City Commission Meeting & Reschedule Wednesday, **September 15, 2021**
- FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS OF COMMISSIONERS, IF ANY Q.
- FOR THE GOOD OF THE ORDER (COMMUNITY EVENTS, FEEL GOOD ANNOUNCEMENTS) R.

NOTICE



Keith W. Babb, Jr. MAYOR

Regina Bohlen VICE-MAYOR

Rodney D. Lucas INTERIM CITY MANAGER

Tijauna Warner CITY CLERK

"Building a City and Community of Choice"

207 Begonia Dr. Pahokee, FL 33476 Phone: (561) 924-5534 Fax: (561) 924-8140

www.cityofpahokee.com

COMMISSIONERS:

Clara "Tasha" Murvin

Juan Gonzalez

Sara Perez

Burnadette Norris-Weeks CITY ATTORNEY

CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE REGULAR COMMISSION AGENDA Tuesday, July 13, 2021 6:30 p.m.

S. ADJOURN